

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JULY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR
AND

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 72 OF 2024



Between:

Rayala Suryaprakash Rao, S/o late Koteswara Rao, Aged 35yrs, R/o D.No 13-12-26, Desaraju Colony, Mondeti Veedhi, Srikakulam Town and District.

Appellant

AND

Metla Devi, W/o Rayala Suryaprakash Rao D/o simhadri Aged about 33yrs, R/o D.No 17-1-151, Komati Veedhi, Palasa Mandal and Town, Srikakulam District.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate Sri KALEPU YASHWANTH presented this Appeal under Section 19 (1) of the Family Courts Act to set aside the Order dated 29.4.2024 passed by the Court of the Judge, Family Court - CUM- III Addl District and Sessions Court, Srikakulam in FCOP No 02/2021 and allow the F.C.O.P No 02/2021 by dissolving the marriage of petitioner and Respondent performed on 19.5.2019

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit/memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Prakash Buddarapu, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

You viz:

METLA DEVI, W/o Rayala Suryaprakash Rao D/o simhadri Aged about 33yrs,
R/o D.No 17-1-151, Komati Veedhi, Palasa Mandal and Town, Srikakulam
District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or
through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition
and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this FAMILY
COURT APPEAL (FCA) should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

"Issue emergent notice to the respondent.

List the matter immediately after service of notice."

Sd/- M. SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

Fo


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. METLA DEVI, W/o Rayala Suryaprakash Rao D/o simhadri Aged about 33yrs, R/o D.No 17-1-151, Komati Veedhi, Palasa Mandal and Town, Srikakulam District. (by **RPAD-** along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. Prakash Buddarapu, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

GN,J

&

KM,J

DATED:09/07/2024

List the matter immediately after service of notice

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

FCA.No.72 of 2024

